
Agency Contact Title Phone Number Email Contact(s)

Alcohol and Tobacco Commission Office of Human Resources (Comptroller of MD) N/A 410-260-7695 ohr@marylandtaxes.gov
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Ms. Eness Brown 410-396-8890 Eness.Brown@baltimorecity.gov
Board of Public Works Office of Human Resources (Comptroller of MD) N/A 410-260-7695 ohr@marylandtaxes.gov
Comptroller of Maryland Office of Human Resources N/A 410-260-7695 ohr@marylandtaxes.gov
Department of Assessments and 
Taxation Mr. William Anderson Human Resources Director 410-767-1138 william.anderson1@maryland.gov
Department of Budget and 
Management Betty McGill 410-767-4786 dbm.psd@maryland.gov
Department of Commerce Ms. Michelle Martin Director, Human Resources 410-767-3385 Michelle.Martin1@maryland.gov
Department of General Services Ms. Tonya Sturdivant Director, Human Resources 410-767-4985 tonya.sturdivant@maryland.gov
Department of Housing and 
Community Development Ms. Janice Ruth Director, Human Resources 301-429-7413 janice.ruth@maryland.gov
Department of Human Services HR Support Unit n/a 410-767-2400 dhs.sps@maryland.gov
Department of Information 
Technology Ms. Cindy Mann HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-3623 cindy.mann1@maryland.gov
Department of Juvenile Services Mr. Philip Deitchman Director, Human Resources 410-230-3455 philip.deitchman@maryland.gov

Department of Maryland State Police Lieutenant Kimberly Smith Human Resources Division, PAS 410-653-4216 kimberly.smith@maryland.gov
Department of Natural Resources Office of Human Resources n/a 410-260-8080 hrspayroll.dnr@maryland.gov
Department of Planning Ms. Dionne Core HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-7950 dionne.core@maryland.gov
Department of the Environment Ms. Michelle Romney Director of Human Resources 410-537-4278 michelle.romney@maryland.gov
Dept. of Public Safety and 
Correctional Services Office of Human Resources n/a 410.585.3434 dpscs.hrsupportservices@maryland.gov

Executive Department Ms. Mona Vaidya
Executive Aide V, Governor's 
Finance Office 410-260-3916 mona.vaidya@maryland.gov

Maryland 529 Ms. Shirley Williams HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-6352 shirley.williams1@maryland.gov

Maryland Automobile Insurance Fund Ms. Leda Favor Manager, Human Resources 800-492-7120 ext. 5135 leda.favor@marylandauto.net
Maryland Center for School Safety Ms. Kate Hession Executive Director 410-281-2335 kate.hession1@maryland.gov    
Rights Ms. Sheryl Hagood HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-4976 sheryl.hagood@maryland.gov
Maryland Department of Aging Ms. Sheryl Hagood HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-4976 sheryl.hagood@maryland.gov
Maryland Department of Agriculture Ms. LaTasha Gresham Administrative Aide 410-841-5843 latasha.gresham@maryland.gov
Maryland Department of Disabilities Ms. Tameria Hammock HR Administrator I 410-767-1371 tameria.hammock@maryland.gov
Maryland Department of Emergency 
Management Ms. Mekia Gaskins HR Manager mekia.gaskins2@maryland.gov
Maryland Department of Health Ms. April Young Payroll & Timekeeping 410-767-5544 april.young1@maryland.gov

Maryland Department of Labor Mr. Aaron Jacobs Director, Human Resources 410-230-6302

aaron.jacobs1@maryland.gov;
katie.lombardi2@maryland.gov; 
crystal.thompson@maryland.gov

Maryland Energy Administration Ms. Dionne Core HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-7950 dionne.core@maryland.gov
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Maryland Health Benefits Exchange Ms. JasCiel Stamp Director of Human Resources 443-844-4761 jasciel.stamp@maryland.gov
Maryland Higher Education 
Commission Ms. Cheryl Murphy HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-4767 cheryl.murphy1@maryland.gov
Maryland Institute for Emergency 
Medical Services Systems Ms. Loni Young HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-3386 loni.young@maryland.gov
Maryland Insurance Administration Ms. Tracey Dailey Director of Human Resources 410-468-2463 tracey.dailey@maryland.gov; gregory.derwart1@maryland.gov
Maryland Public Broadcasting 
Commission Ms. Colette Colclough Vice President, Human Resources 410-581-4115 ccolclough@mpt.org
Maryland School for the Deaf Ms. Deborah Colon-Martin HR Director 240-566-5556 deborah.colon-martin@msd.edu
Maryland State Archives Ms. Loni Young HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-3386 loni.young@maryland.gov
Maryland State Board of Contract 
Appeals Ms. Ruth Foy Executive Associate II 410-767-8228 ruth.foy1@maryland.gov
Maryland State Department of 
Education Mr. Krishna Tallur

Deputy State Superintendent, 
Operations, MSDE krishnanda.tallur@maryland.gov 

Maryland State Library Agency Ms. Cecelia Smith HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-2584 cecelia.smith1@maryland.gov
Maryland State Lottery & Gaming 
Control Agency Ms. Joanne Grant HR Director 410-230-8764 joanne.grant1@maryland.gov
Maryland State Retirement and 
Pension System Ms. Jacqueline Wallace HR Administrator III 410-767-9587 jacqueline.wallace2@maryland.gov
Maryland Supplemental Retirement 
Plan Ms. Jacqueline Wallace HR Administrator III 410-767-9587 jacqueline.wallace2@maryland.gov
Maryland Tax Court Ms. Cecelia Smith HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-2584 cecelia.smith1@maryland.gov
MD Department of Veterans Affairs Ms. Althea Gibson HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-2244 althea.gibson@maryland.gov
MD State Treasurer's Office Ms. Shelly Reid Director of Human Resources 410-260-7078 sreid@treasurer.state.md.us
MD Teachers and State Employees 
Supplemental Retirement Plans Ms. Jacqueline Wallace HR Administrator III 410-767-9587 jacqueline.wallace2@maryland.gov
Military Department Mr. Nick Pindale HR Director 410-234-3832 Nicholas.pindale1@maryland.gov
Office of Administrative Hearings Ms. Kelly Valentine Director of Human Resources 410-229-4115 kelly.valentine1@maryland.gov
Office of Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Office of the Attorney General Ms. Beverly Pivec Director of Administration 410-576-6442 bpivec@oag.state.md.us
Office of the People's Counsel Ms. Cheryl Murphy HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-4767 cheryl.murphy1@maryland.gov

Office of the Public Defender Ms. Tawanda Jackson HR Supervisor 410-767-8503 opdvoe.pslf@maryland.gov; TawandaL.Jackson@maryland.gov
Office of the State Prosecutor Ms. Shirley Williams HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-6352 shirley.williams1@maryland.gov
Property Tax Assessments Appeals 
Board Ms. Sheryl Hagood HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-4976 sheryl.hagood@maryland.gov
Public School Construction Program Mr. Krishna Tallur krishnanda.tallur@maryland.gov 
Public Service Commission Ms. Tamar Duppins-Stokes HR Analyst IV DBM 410-767-8558 tamar.duppins-stokes@maryland.gov
Secretary of State
State Board of Elections Ms. Shermaine Malcolm Director of Human Resources 410-269-2866 shermainet.malcolm@maryland.gov

State Ethics Commission Ms. Darlene Brocki Gavel
Office Manager, Ethics 
Commission 410-260-7770 darlene.brocki@maryland.gov

Subsequent Injury Fund Ms. Lisa Sievers 410-527-4016 lsievers@mdsif.state.md.us
Uninsured Employers' Fund Board Ms. Dionne Core HR Analyst Sr DBM 410-767-7950 dionne.core@maryland.gov
Workers' Compensation Commission Mr. Christopher Barrett Director, Personnel Division 410-864-5234 cbarrett@wcc.state.md.us

If your Agency contact is not on this list, please contact DBM.PSD@maryland.gov
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